TERMINATION OF LEASE AGREEMENT

This Termina	tion of Lease Ag	reement is by and be	tween Northfield Housing
and Redevelopment	Authority, also k	known as Housing an	d Redevelopment Authority
of the City of Northf	ield, Minnesota,	a public body, corpo	rate and politic under the
laws of the State of I	Minnesota ("HRA	A") and Bonnie M. H	Iamann, a single person, and
is effective this	day of	, 2020.	0 1

WHEREAS, Cannon Valley River Community Land Trust, Inc., a Minnesota non-profit corporation, ("CRCLT") and Land Lessee Bonnie M. Hamann, a single person, entered into a Lease Agreement ("Lease") dated <u>September 23, 2004</u>.

WHEREAS, CRCLT assigned its Lessor's interest in the Lease to HRA pursuant to an Assignment of Lease dated April 1, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to as follows:

The Lease is hereby terminated.

In Witness Thereof, the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year first written above.

Land Lessee	Northfield Housing and Redevelopment
	Authority, a/k/a Housing and Redevelopment Authority of the City of
Bonnie M. Hamann	Northfield, Minnesota.
	By:
	(Print Name) Its: Chair
	By:
	(Print Name) Its: Secretary
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF RICE)	
	t was acknowledged before me this day of, Chair, and,
Secretary, of the Northfield Hou	using and Redevelopment Authority, a/k/a Housing of the City of Northfield, Minnesota, a public body,
	Notary Public
STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss.	
COUNTY OF RICE)	
9 9	t was acknowledged before me this day of M. Hamann, a single person.
	Notary Public

This Instrument was drafted by: Flaherty & Hood, P.A. 525 Park Street, Suite 470 St. Paul, MN 55103 (651) 225-8840